

Ú  
ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO. 12445 OF 2011 IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1250 OF 2011

SHIVA GARI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 29/08/2011 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr.Sushil Kumar,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Fakhruddin,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Ashok Verma,Adv.  
Mr.Raj Kishor Choudhary,Adv.  
Ms.Neeru Sharma,Adv.  
Ms.Gulshan Jahan,Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vikas Bansal,Adv.  
Mr.Sunny Chaudhary,Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Stand over for three months.  
Liberty to file additional documents within four weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER