

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL. M.P. NO. 12445/2011
IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1250 OF 2011
(Arising out of final Judgment and order dated 7.4.2011 passed
by the Hon'ble High Court of MP Bench at Indore in Crl appeal
no. 175 of 2001)

SHIVA GARI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH
(With appln(s) for bail)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/12/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishore Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bhushan,Adv.
Mr. Samant Ahuja,Adv.
Mr. Gulshan Jahan,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.
Mr. Sunny Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on next Monday (12.12.2011).

(N.K. GOEL)
Court Master(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master