

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO. 12445 of 2011 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1250 OF 2011

SHIVA GARI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for bail)

Date: 16/12/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Verma, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, adv.
Ms. Sona Faisal Rizvi, Adv.
Ms. Gulshan Jahan, Adv. For
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Kavari Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCriminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 12445 of 2011
application for bail - is rejected at this stage.

-

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master(Renu Diwan)
Court Master