

ITEM NO.1

Court No.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP NO. 5587/2012 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1034 OF 2011

MAZID Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and suspension of sentence and office report)

Date: 02/03/2012 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arna Das, Adv.
Ms. Kushmanjali Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Gaffar Mohammad, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Baswan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pratap Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Cr1MP No. 5587/2012(application for grant of bail)
is rejected.

List the appeal in the first week of February, 2013.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(M.S. NEGI)
Court Master