

ITEM NO.59

Court No.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP NO. 27019/2012 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1250 OF 2011

SHIVA GARI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(For bail/parole with office report)

Date: 14/12/2012 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Zishan Ali, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to grant interim bail to the petitioner. The application for interim bail is rejected.

However, we direct the jail authorities to provide best medical facilities available in the Government Hospital at Indore.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master