

ITEM NO.4 COURT NO.6 SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP.NO. 6631/2013 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1034 OF 2011

MAZID Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH Respondent(s)  
(For bail and office report)

Date: 29/07/2013 This Crl.M.P. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHARFor Appellant(s) Mr. Majeed Memon, Adv.  
Mr. Ehtesham Hashmi, Adv.  
Mr. Rajneesh Chuni, Adv.  
Mr. Bakul Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anshuman Shrivastav, Adv.  
Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Considering the specific role played by the appellant on behalf of whom this application for bail has been filed, we are not inclined to grant bail.

However, the appeal along with connected matters (Crl. Appeal Nos. 1328, 1250 and 1757 of 2011) be listed in September, 2013 for hearing.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO) | | (SHARDA KAPOOR) |  
| COURT MASTER | | COURT MASTER |

ITEM NO.4 COURT NO.6 SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP.NO. 6631/2013 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1034 OF 2011

MAZID Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH Respondent(s)  
(For bail and office report)

Date: 29/07/2013 This CrI.M.P. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Majeed Memon, Adv.  
Mr. Ehtesham Hashmi, Adv.  
Mr. Rajneesh Chuni, Adv.  
Mr. Bakul Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anshuman Shrivastav, Adv.  
Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Considering the specific role played by the appellant on behalf of whom this application for bail has been filed, we are not inclined to grant bail.

However, the appeal along with connected matters (CrI. Appeal Nos. 1328, 1250 and 1751 of 2011) be listed in September, 2013 for hearing.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|